TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheeling-Pittsburgh Steel Corporation		08/05/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Severstal Wheeling, Inc.	
Street Address:	1134 Market Street	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0777680	BARNMASTER
Registration Number:	2418864	CD 2000
Registration Number:	1711137	CENTURYDRAIN
Registration Number:	0512393	CHANNELDRAIN
Registration Number:	2454589	CHANNELDRAIN 2000
Registration Number:	0920051	
Registration Number:	0787411	PANELDRAIN
Registration Number:	0595086	SOFTITE
Registration Number:	1632140	WHEELING-PITTSBURGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-7284

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

TRADEMARK 900153271 REEL: 004139 FRAME: 0093

Correspondent Name: Kirsten R. Rydstrom Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013856.SEVERSTAL.KRR NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirsten R. Rydstrom Signature: /Kirsten R. Rydstrom/ Date: 01/28/2010 **Total Attachments: 2** source=SeverstalWheelingAssignmentDoc#page1.tif source=SeverstalWheelingAssignmentDoc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004139 FRAME: 0094

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WHEELING-PITTSBURGH STEEL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHEELING-PITTSBURGH STEEL CORPORATION" TO "SEVERSTAL WHEELING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2247084 8100

080848579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Amilto Frinceson

Harriet Smith Windson, Socretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6775495

DATE: 08-05-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004139 FRAME: 0095

904

17:22

SKARDEL LLC > 913027393673

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:25 PM 08/05/2008 FILED 05:26 PM 08/05/2008 SRV 080848579 - 2247084 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION WHEELING-PITTSBURGH STEEL CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Wheeling-Pittsburgh Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

The name of the corporation is Severstal Wheeling, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 5th day of August, 2008.

WHEELING-MITTSBURGH

STEEL CORPORATION

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004139 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 01/28/2010